

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9457 of 2025

=====

DOLLY KHILANKUMAR VADALIA NEE DOLLY KETAN BARAI W/O
KHILANKUMAR ASHOKBHAI VADALIA
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS KRISHNA S SHAH(13157) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 07/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

With joint request, stand over to 16th
October, 2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP