

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9457 of 2025

=====

DOLLY KHILANKUMAR VADALIA NEE DOLLY KETAN BARAI W/O
KHILANKUMAR ASHOKBHAI VADALIA
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS KRISHNA S SHAH(13157) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 21/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. P.D.Bhate, learned advocate for the respondents has filed affidavit-in-reply.

The same is taken on record.

Ms. Krishna S. Shah, learned advocate for the petitioner submits that she may be granted some time to file affidavit in rejoinder, if any.

Time is granted.

List on 18.12.2025.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)