

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9457 of 2025

=====

DOLLY KHILANKUMAR VADALIA NEE DOLLY KETAN BARAI W/O
KHILANKUMAR ASHOKBHAI VADALIA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS KRISHNA S SHAH(13157) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DR. VENUGOPAL PATEL, for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 23/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 05/03/2026. Learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to take appropriate instructions and file affidavit-in-reply, if any in respect of the communication dated 13.05.2025 before the next date of hearing.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/